
Giro d'Hernandarias 2025

Organiza: Hernandarias Cycles Club

ETAPA 1
RUTA 97KM

Clasificación General Elite / Sub-23

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

(SIN_BONIF) BONIF.
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 37 CARLOS SEBASTIAN ACUÑA SANCHEZ PARAGUAY CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:29:51 -0:00:10 02:29:41 GENERAL MASCULINO

2 166 CARLOS VIDAL DOMINGUEZ SILVA PARAGUAY CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:29:51 -0:00:06 02:29:45 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:00:04 00:00:01

3 57 SIDINEI RODRIGUES DA SILVA XIRU WEST BIKERS/BIKE PLATOOM Brasil 02:29:52 -0:00:09 02:29:43 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:00:02 00:00:01

4 47 JONATHAN DANIEL MONGES TEAMMINGA BIKE Paraguay 02:29:53 -0:00:03 02:29:50 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:00:09 00:00:07

5 58 TIAGO RODRIGUES DA SILVA SILVA WEST BIKERS/BIKE PLATOOM Brasil 02:29:54 02:29:54 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:00:13 00:00:04

6 40 EDUARDO IGNACIO VILLANUEVA PARAGUAY CYCLES CLUB Argentina 02:30:08 -0:00:01 02:30:07 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:00:26 00:00:13

7 50 LUIS PETER BRASIL BIKE PLATOOM WEST BIKERS Brasil 02:37:35 02:37:35 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:07:54 00:07:28

8 70 JHONATHAN DUARTE TEAM BIKE MAX GO Paraguay 02:37:39 02:37:39 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:07:58 00:00:04

9 167 IGNACIO RODRIGUEZ — Argentina 02:37:52 02:37:52 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:08:11 00:00:13

10 51 MARCOS FABIAN FLORES MANÍ ZABALA Bolivia 02:37:56 02:37:56 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:08:15 00:00:04

11 42 EMILIO IVÁN CARDOZO Argentina 02:37:57 02:37:57 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:08:16 00:00:01

12 163 ANTONIO ALFONSO PARAGUAY CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:37:59 02:37:59 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:08:18 00:00:02

13 36 ALFREDO AVALOS PEREIRA MINGA BIKE  FARMACIA SANTA RITA Paraguay 02:38:06 02:38:06 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:08:25 00:00:07

14 44 FERNANDO ANDRES FERREIRA HERNANDARIAS CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:38:09 02:38:09 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:08:28 00:00:03

15 38 CLAUDIO ROMERO EL BAGUAL DE "J HERNADEZ" Argentina 02:38:34 02:38:34 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:08:53 00:00:25

16 164 ARTURO FABIÁN ACUÑA ARAUJO CICLISTAS DEL ESTE Paraguay 02:39:20 02:39:20 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:09:39 00:00:46

17 48 JORGE ALEXANDRE FRANCO CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:39:23 02:39:23 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:09:42 00:00:03

18 165 BRUNO ZACHAR TEAM FARMACIA SANTA RITA/PODIUM BIKEParaguay 02:39:33 02:39:33 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:09:52 00:00:10

19 71 MARTIN FRANCISCO DELTIN Argentina 02:43:31 02:43:31 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:13:50 00:03:58

20 170 PABLO CORREA FARMACIA SANTA RITA Paraguay 02:44:11 02:44:11 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:14:30 00:00:40

21 52 MARIO ALBERTO MAZO FRANCO CYCLES CLUB Argentina 02:45:37 02:45:37 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:15:56 00:01:26

22 53 NAHUEL CARLOS MATIAS CARDOZO MANÍ ZABALA Argentina 02:54:24 02:54:24 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:24:43 00:08:47

23 72 MATHEUS DE BETIM MINOTO SMEL FOZ DO IGUAÇU Brasil 02:54:27 02:54:27 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:24:46 00:00:03

24 55 PEDRO RUBÉN CORONEL GONZÁLEZ CLUB K6 NARANJAL DE CICLISMO Paraguay 02:54:35 02:54:35 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:24:54 00:00:08

25 49 KASHI GARRIDO PARAGUAY CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:57:37 02:57:37 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:27:56 00:03:02

26 73 VINICIUS DE OLIVEIRA OLIVEIRA SMEL FOZ DO IGUAÇU Brasil 03:03:18 03:03:18 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:33:37 00:05:41

27 69 DAVID PARDO LBB TRIATHLON Paraguay 03:17:40 03:17:40 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:47:59 00:14:22

28 54 NICOLÁS NAHUEL GARCÍA MANI ZABALA Argentina 03:20:45 03:20:45 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:51:04 00:03:05

28 169 MAXIMO FACUNDO ARAUJO CIVETTA Argentina 03:20:46 03:20:46 GENERAL MASCULINO 00:51:05 00:00:01



BONIFICACION META SPRINT

1 57 SIDINEI RODRIGUES DA SILVA 5 SEG

2 47 JONATHAN DANIEL 3 SEG

3 40 EDUARDO IGNACIO 1 SEG

RUTA 79KM

General Femenina

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

(SIN_BONIF) BONIF.
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 25 ARACELI JAZMÍN GALEANO CENTURIÓN HERNANDARIAS CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:13:31 -0:00:15 02:13:16 GENERAL FEMENINO

2 31 PAOLA CORINA SOSA BIKE PLATOON / WEST BIKERS Argentina 02:13:33 -0:00:09 02:13:24 GENERAL FEMENINO 00:00:08 00:00:08

3 28 LARA GABRIELA MARQUES BOENO DE OLIVEIRA PODIUM BIKE Brasil 02:18:14 -0:00:04 02:18:10 GENERAL FEMENINO 00:04:54 00:04:46

4 23 ADRIANA NOEMÍ VILLAGRA PODIUM BIKE Argentina 02:18:17 02:18:17 GENERAL FEMENINO 00:05:01 00:00:07

5 162 CECILIA FERNÁNDEZ HERNANDARIAS CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:25:16 02:25:16 GENERAL FEMENINO 00:12:00 00:06:59

6 32 TALITA BAVARESCO TALITA BIKE PLATOOM WEST BIKERS Brasil 02:25:20 -0:00:01 02:25:19 GENERAL FEMENINO 00:12:03 00:00:03

7 29 MARÍA JULIETA SANTILLÁN MANI ZABALA Bolivia 02:30:46 02:30:46 GENERAL FEMENINO 00:17:30 00:05:27

8 24 ANA LUDMILA COURROUX PODÍUM  BIKE Argentina 02:45:05 02:45:05 GENERAL FEMENINO 00:31:49 00:14:19

9 30 MAURA CAMPUZANO CAMACHO CLUB HCC Paraguay 02:45:35 02:45:35 GENERAL FEMENINO 00:32:19 00:00:30

BONIF META SPRINT KM13

1 25 ARACELI JAZMÍN 5 SEG

2 31 PAOLA CORINA 3 SEG

3 32 TALITA BAVARESCO 1 SEG

ELITE MASCULINO

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

(SIN_BONIF) BONIF.
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 37 CARLOS SEBASTIAN ACUÑA SANCHEZ PARAGUAY CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:29:51 -0:00:10 02:29:41 ELITE MASCULINO

2 57 SIDINEI RODRIGUES DA SILVA XIRU WEST BIKERS/BIKE PLATOOM Brasil 02:29:52 -0:00:09 02:29:43 ELITE MASCULINO 00:00:02 00:00:02

3 47 JONATHAN DANIEL MONGES TEAMMINGA BIKE Paraguay 02:29:53 -0:00:03 02:29:50 ELITE MASCULINO 00:00:09 00:00:07

4 58 TIAGO RODRIGUES DA SILVA SILVA WEST BIKERS/BIKE PLATOOM Brasil 02:29:54 02:29:54 ELITE MASCULINO 00:00:13 00:00:04

5 40 EDUARDO IGNACIO VILLANUEVA PARAGUAY CYCLES CLUB Argentina 02:30:08 -0:00:01 02:30:07 ELITE MASCULINO 00:00:26 00:00:13

6 50 LUIS PETER BRASIL BIKE PLATOOM WEST BIKERS Brasil 02:37:35 02:37:35 ELITE MASCULINO 00:07:54 00:07:28

7 51 MARCOS FABIAN FLORES MANÍ ZABALA Bolivia 02:37:56 02:37:56 ELITE MASCULINO 00:08:15 00:00:21

8 42 EMILIO IVÁN CARDOZO Argentina 02:37:57 02:37:57 ELITE MASCULINO 00:08:16 00:00:01

9 36 ALFREDO AVALOS PEREIRA MINGA BIKE  FARMACIA SANTA RITA Paraguay 02:38:06 02:38:06 ELITE MASCULINO 00:08:25 00:00:09

10 44 FERNANDO ANDRES FERREIRA HERNANDARIAS CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:38:09 02:38:09 ELITE MASCULINO 00:08:28 00:00:03

11 38 CLAUDIO ROMERO EL BAGUAL DE "J HERNADEZ" Argentina 02:38:34 02:38:34 ELITE MASCULINO 00:08:53 00:00:25

12 48 JORGE ALEXANDRE FRANCO CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:39:23 02:39:23 ELITE MASCULINO 00:09:42 00:00:49

13 52 MARIO ALBERTO MAZO FRANCO CYCLES CLUB Argentina 02:45:37 02:45:37 ELITE MASCULINO 00:15:56 00:06:14



14 53 NAHUEL CARLOS MATIAS CARDOZO MANÍ ZABALA Argentina 02:54:24 02:54:24 ELITE MASCULINO 00:24:43 00:08:47

15 55 PEDRO RUBÉN CORONEL GONZÁLEZ CLUB K6 NARANJAL DE CICLISMO Paraguay 02:54:35 02:54:35 ELITE MASCULINO 00:24:54 00:00:11

16 49 KASHI GARRIDO PARAGUAY CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:57:37 02:57:37 ELITE MASCULINO 00:27:56 00:03:02

17 54 NICOLÁS NAHUEL GARCÍA MANI ZABALA Argentina 03:20:45 03:20:45 ELITE MASCULINO 00:51:04 00:23:08

SUB-23 MASCULINO

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

(SIN_BONIF) BONIF.
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 166 CARLOS VIDAL DOMINGUEZ SILVA PARAGUAY CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:29:51 -0:00:06 02:29:45 SUB-23 MASCULINO

2 167 IGNACIO RODRIGUEZ — Argentina 02:37:52 02:37:52 SUB-23 MASCULINO 00:08:07 00:08:07

3 163 ANTONIO ALFONSO PARAGUAY CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:37:59 02:37:59 SUB-23 MASCULINO 00:08:14 00:00:07

4 164 ARTURO FABIÁN ACUÑA ARAUJO CICLISTAS DEL ESTE Paraguay 02:39:20 02:39:20 SUB-23 MASCULINO 00:09:35 00:01:21

5 165 BRUNO ZACHAR TEAM FARMACIA SANTA RITA/PODIUM BIKEParaguay 02:39:33 02:39:33 SUB-23 MASCULINO 00:09:48 00:00:13

6 170 PABLO CORREA FARMACIA SANTA RITA Paraguay 02:44:11 02:44:11 SUB-23 MASCULINO 00:14:26 00:04:38

7 169 MAXIMO FACUNDO ARAUJO CIVETTA Argentina 03:20:46 03:20:46 SUB-23 MASCULINO 00:51:01 00:36:35

JUNIOR MASCULINO

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

(SIN_BONIF) BONIF.
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 70 JHONATHAN DUARTE TEAM BIKE MAX GO Paraguay 02:37:39 02:37:39 JUNIOR MASCULINO

2 71 MARTIN FRANCISCO DELTIN Argentina 02:43:31 02:43:31 JUNIOR MASCULINO 00:05:52 00:05:52

3 72 MATHEUS DE BETIM MINOTO SMEL FOZ DO IGUAÇU Brasil 02:54:27 02:54:27 JUNIOR MASCULINO 00:16:48 00:10:56

4 73 VINICIUS DE OLIVEIRA OLIVEIRA SMEL FOZ DO IGUAÇU Brasil 03:03:18 03:03:18 JUNIOR MASCULINO 00:25:39 00:08:51

5 69 DAVID PARDO LBB TRIATHLON Paraguay 03:17:40 03:17:40 JUNIOR MASCULINO 00:40:01 00:14:22

ELITE FEMENINO

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

(SIN_BONIF) BONIF.
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 25 ARACELI JAZMÍN GALEANO CENTURIÓN HERNANDARIAS CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:13:31 -0:00:15 02:13:16 ELITE FEMENINO

2 31 PAOLA CORINA SOSA BIKE PLATOON / WEST BIKERS Argentina 02:13:33 -0:00:09 02:13:24 ELITE FEMENINO 00:00:08 00:00:08

3 28 LARA GABRIELA MARQUES BOENO DE OLIVEIRA PODIUM BIKE Brasil 02:18:14 -0:00:04 02:18:10 ELITE FEMENINO 00:04:54 00:04:46

4 23 ADRIANA NOEMÍ VILLAGRA PODIUM BIKE Argentina 02:18:17 02:18:17 ELITE FEMENINO 00:05:01 00:00:07

5 32 TALITA BAVARESCO TALITA BIKE PLATOOM WEST BIKERS Brasil 02:25:20 -0:00:01 02:25:19 ELITE FEMENINO 00:12:03 00:07:02

6 29 MARÍA JULIETA SANTILLÁN MANI ZABALA Bolivia 02:30:46 02:30:46 ELITE FEMENINO 00:17:30 00:05:27

7 24 ANA LUDMILA COURROUX PODÍUM  BIKE Argentina 02:45:05 02:45:05 ELITE FEMENINO 00:31:49 00:14:19

8 30 MAURA CAMPUZANO CAMACHO CLUB HCC Paraguay 02:45:35 02:45:35 ELITE FEMENINO 00:32:19 00:00:30

SUB-23 FEMENINO

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS
TIEMPO 

(SIN_BONIF) BONIF.
TIEMPO 

REAL
DIF. AL 

LIDER
DIF. AL 

ANTERIOR

1 162 CECILIA FERNÁNDEZ HERNANDARIAS CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 02:25:16 02:25:16 SUB-23 FEMENINO


